
College Name Email School/Dept Term Begins Term Ends

College of Business & Public Management (BPM) Raza Rafique* rrafique@kean.edu Management June 2024 May 2026

College of Business & Public Management (BPM) Nazif Durmaz ndurmaz@kean.edu Marketing, Global Business & Economics June 2025 May 2027

College of Education (CEDU) Tara Gerst tgerst@kean.edu Middle & Secondary Education June 2025 May 2027

College of Education (CED) Barbara Lee* leeba@kean.edu Special Education & Literacy June 2023 May 2026

College of Liberal Arts (CLA) Catherine Brid Nicholson [CHAIR] cnichols@kean.edu History Department June 2024 May 2026

College of Liberal Arts (CLA) Julia Nevarez* jnevarez@kean.edu Social Science June 2025 May 2027

College of Science, Mathematics and Technology (CSMT) Matthew Mongelli* mmongell@kean.edu Chemistry & Physics June 2024 May 2026

College of Science, Mathematics and Technology (CSMT) Lucas Kirby lukirby@kean.edu Biology June 2024 May 2027

College of Health Professions and Human Services (HP&HS) Kathleen Curran* kcurran@kean.edu Health and Human Performance June 2024 May 2026

College of Health Professions and Human Services (HP&HS) Adam Eckart eckarta@kean.edu Exercise Science June 2025 May 2027

Michael Graves College (MGC) Jeffrey Mccullogh jmccullo@kean.edu Interior Design June 2024 May 2026

Michael Graves College (MGC) Camille Sherrod csherrod@kean.edu Public Architecture June 2024 May 2027

Senate Representative Billie Bailey* baileyb@kean.edu Bridge to Success June 2025 May 2026

Appointed, Non-Voting

KFT Gilda Del Risco gdelrisc@kean.edu Bilingual Education, TESOL and World Languages June 2025 May 2026

Division of Academic Affairs Joy Moskovitz jmoskovi@kean.edu Academic Affairs June 2025 May 2026

Registrar Andrea Rosa arosa@kean.edu Registrar June 2025 May 2026

Office of Accreditation & Assessment Susan Ahern sahern@kean.edu Office of Assessment & Accreditation June 2025 May 2026

Division of General Education and Interdisciplinary Studies Bridie Chapman bchapman@kean.edu DGEIS June 2025 May 2026

GE Curriculum Committee VACANT   

Graduate and Part-Time Students VACANT

Updated: 07.15.25 CK.  * Senator

University Curriculum Committee

NOTE: ONLY Associate Professor and above can serve as Chair of Committee.


